

English Toy Spaniel Club of America, Inc.

"Uniting fanciers and promoting the breed"

English Toy Spaniel Club of America Junior Membership Application

Junior Membership is open to all youth aged 10 to18 years who are interested in English Toy Spaniels. Junior Members shall be entitled to all privileges of the Club except that they are not permitted to vote, advertise on the breeder referral list, hold office, or be counted in a quorum. A junior member may apply for Open Membership after a minimum of two consecutive years of membership, having attained the age of 18 years and without membership lapse in the ETSCA. If the aforementioned criteria are met, the Junior Member will not be required to have signatures of two ETSCA member sponsors when applying for Open Membership.

Junior Member applicants must answer the questions below about their involvement and goals in English Toy Spaniels, dog sports, and the English Toy Spaniel Club of America. Junior Member applicants must also provide a brief statement from an adult (not the applicant's parent) supporting their application. Junior Membership applicants will be approved by the majority vote of the English Toy Spaniel Board of Directors and Officers.

Date of Application:	Date of Birth:		
Junior Applicant's Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Home Phone			
Cell Phone	(mine 🗆	(mine \Box ; my parent/guardian's \Box)	
Email	(mine □; my parent/guardian's □)		
What ETSCA members or English Toy Spaniel owners do	you know?		
Do you own an English Toy Spaniel? When did	you first get one? _		
Do you own another kind of dog? (if so, what kind)			
What is your Dog's Registered Name?			
What do you call him or her?			

What are your interests in the English Toy Spaniel Breed? Tell us about what activities you currently do with your dog(s), what you'd like to do, and what you'd like to learn about the breed.

List all School Clubs, Dog Clubs and extracurricular activities, including sports, that you belong to.

Upon acceptance as a junior member of the English Toy Spaniel Club of America, Inc., I will adhere to the best of my ability to the rules and guidelines set forth in the English Toy Spaniel Club of America, Inc., Code of Ethics. By my signature below, I certify that I have received, read and understand the Code of Ethics and Article VI (Discipline) of the By Laws of the English Toy Spaniel Club of America, Inc.

Signature of Applicant	Date
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date

Support Letter: A brief support letter (no more than 1 page; 1 paragraph is sufficient) must accompany this application. Support letter should be written and signed by an adult who is not the applicant's parent, such as a 4-H leader, coach, teacher, etc. The letter should address qualities that make the applicant a good candidate for membership in the English Toy Spaniel Club of America, such as interest in the breed and in dog-related activities, ability to behave responsibly and ethically, and interest in learning more about English Toy Spaniels.

Dues: Dues are \$10.00 per person per year. Dues must accompany this application. Checks made payable to English Toy Spaniel Club of America, Inc. Return application and dues to: Secretary, Theresa Cousins, 10640N O'Brien Hill Road, Hayward WI 54843